variables.

SENSITIVITY TESTING Impact on the Group’s solvency position and economic value of changes in the risk
variable(s) corresponding to underwriting risks.

EXPERIENCE ANALYSIS Comparison of recent demographic and expense experience with historic internal
experience, wider industry experience, and current best-estimate assumptions

EXPERIENCE MONITORING Quarterly / monthly review of recent experience.

BUDGET ANALYSIS Comparison of recent experience with budgeted or forecast amounts.

PORTFOLIO REPORTING Measures and metrics contained within the Group’s asset and investment reports which
cover its asset portfolios, ALM management, and hedging activity.

MARKET MONITORING Market performance and risk variables such as interest rates, equity indices, spreads,
and volatility indices.

Not all of the above risk measures are used to measure all of the Group’s different risk exposures.

As at 31 December 2020, the Group’s surplus capital in excess of the SCR is £573m. The following table shows the change
in the value of Own Funds and SCR due to key sensitivities.

S E N S I T I V I T Y
T E S T

IMPACT ON OWN FUNDS

£m

IMPACT ON SCR

£m

IMPACT ON THE SOLVENCY
COVERAGE RATIO

%

Interest rates +100bps 6.5 (19.3) 6%

Interest rates -100bps (23.9) 27.0 (10%)

GBP appreciation (20%) (54.0) (63.2) 10%

Equity & Property -40% (201.8) (142.6) 11%

Mass Lapse (40%) (213.2) (207.8) 35%

Expenses +10% (70.5) (0.3) (10%)

Credit spread +200bps (63.6) (18.5) (4%)

54   |   U T M O S T  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  –  Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2020

D
VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES

This section describes the main approach, methodology
and assumptions used by the Group in valuing its assets
and liabilities under SII and provides a comparison to the
valuation methodology and consolidation approach used
to provide the IFRS statutory view of the Group’s balance
sheet.

As this is the first year of reporting the Group SFCR,
comparatives are not presented for the year to 31
December 2019.

U T M O S T  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  –  Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2020   |   55